

Lake Orion Community Schools Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices Acceptable Use Agreement For Non-Student Users

All Student users of Lake Orion Community Schools (the "School District") Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices ("PTD") on school property are required to sign this Student Acceptable Use Agreement (the "Agreement") in order to receive authorization to use School District Technology Resources and PTD as defined in the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices. The School District does not authorize any use of School District Technology Resources or PTD which are not conducted in strict compliance with this Agreement and the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices. Your signature below indicates that you have read the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices (located on the School District's website, www.lakeorion.k12.mi.us under the Technology tab) carefully and understand their significance.

Non-Student User Acknowledgement

I have read the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices, the terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference, and hereby agree to those conditions, rules, and regulations. By executing this Agreement, I expressly agree to be responsible for my use of the School District's Technology Resources and PTD on school property in accordance with the Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices, and to assume all responsibility for any liability associated with my use of the Technology Resources and PTD on school property in violation of this Agreement. I acknowledge my responsibility to uphold the integrity of the Technology Resources and to retain copies of all e-mails and applicable attachments which conduct official School District business in accordance with the School District's Record Retention Policy. I consent to, and understand that, the School District may monitor my electronic communications, including logs showing my Internet access, e-mail, and downloaded files. I understand that violating the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices may result in having my use privileges of the School District Technology Resources and PTD on school property suspended or revoked, and that I may be further subject to disciplinary action, in accordance with the terms and conditions of any applicable contract or collective bargaining agreement, or other legal action.

I also hereby agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless the School District, as well as its board members, teachers, employees and agents, from any claims arising out of any illegal or inappropriate activities with which I have been involved or out of my violation of, or conduct inconsistent with, the School District's Procedures for the Acceptable Use of Technology Resources and Personal Technology Devices and/or this Agreement, whether such claims arise from Internet use performed on School District Technology Resources through school accounts or personal computers.

Finally, I agree to report any substantial misuse of School District Technology Resources or PTD on school property, including the Internet, to my immediate supervisor.

Signature of Non-Student User	 Date	
Printed Name of Non-Student User		